

OPAALLAAN 35 - 2132 XV HOOFDDORP - THE NETHERLANDS PHONE + 31 (0)23 569 27 00 FAX + 31 (0)23 563 82 66 EMAIL SALES@OPTICON.COM

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: September 5, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: Q2Q-OPN2500

[Opticon Sensors Europe B.V.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Americas Compliance Consulting LLc dba iCertifi. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Opticon Sensors Europe B.V.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Americas Compliance Consulting LLc dba iCertifi. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely,

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0033399411 Name: Americas Compliance Consulting LLc dba iCertifi Contact Person: Mr Paul A Preston Address: 1001 SW Disk Drive, ste 250 Office 3 Bend, OR 97702 United States Tel.: (866) 885-4575 Email: <u>Paul@icertifi.com</u>

U.S. Agent Signature:

Applicant: Company Name: Opticon Sensors Europe B.V. Contact Person: Alexander Azhari Address: Opaallaan 35, 2132 XV Hoofddorp The Netherlands Tel.: 46761277247 Email: alexander.azhari@opticon.com

Applicant Signature:

RABOBANK HOOFDDORP (IBAN NL33 RABO 0324 5157 74) - ACC. NO. 32.45.15.774 SWIFT/BIC RABONL2U - ING BANK HOOFDDORP (IBAN NL52 INGB 0656 9126 69) ACC. NO. 65.69.12.669 SWIFT/BIC INGBNL2A - REGISTERED CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AMSTERDAM NO. 34064005 - BTW/VAT NO. NL008701325B01 - EORI 008701325

All offers, proposals, deliveries, relationships and contracts from or with Opticon Sensors Europe B.V. or any of its affiliates worldwide are subject to the general terms and conditions of Opticon Sensors Europe B.V., as printed on the back of this page and as available on our website www.opticon.com. These general terms and conditions include a limitation of liability clause.